ZS21KAE-PFV
HCFC, R-22, 60Hz,  1- Phase, 208/230 V
High Temp
Production Status: Available for sale to all U.S. customers. Please check with your local Emerson Climate
Technologies Representative for international availability.
Accessories
PartNumberCategory Description
018-0095-00 Crankcase Heater, 240V, 70W, 21" Lead LengthCrankcase Heaters
018-0095-01 Crankcase Heater, 480V, 70W, 21" Lead Length
018-0095-04 Crankcase Heater, 240V, 70W, 48” Lead Length
018-0095-05 Crankcase Heater, 480V, 70W, 48” Lead Length
018-0095-06 Crankcase Heater, 575V, 70W, 48" Lead Length
018-0095-07 Crankcase Heater, 120V, 70W, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-00
Crankcase Heater Kit, 240V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-01
Crankcase Heater Kit, 480V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-02
Crankcase Heater Kit, 575V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-07
Crankcase Heater Kit, 120V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
998-7026-00 Crankcase Heater Enclosure Box
998-0540-00 Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2" DLT-Stat 12" Leads, 2-WireDischarge Line
998-0548-00
Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2" DLT-Stat 36" Leads With Alarm
998-7022-02 Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2", 36" Leads (Conduit Ready)
529-0060-04 Molded Plug Kit, 10 GA Wire, 42" Length, Black / Yellow / RedMolded Plugs
529-0060-24
Molded Plug Kit, 10 GA Wire, 42" Length, Black / Charcoal Gray / Light
Gray
529-0106-00
Transport Style Molded Plug With Retention Clip Kit - 12 GA Wire
998-0230-00
Conduit Adapter Kit, for molded plug. Includes adapter, retaining clip,
29” conduit. Molded Plug not included.
527-0116-00
Spacer Mounting Kit, 30-35 Durometer, 1.45" OD, 0.44" ID, 0.75"
Height
Mounting
998-0034-02 Stub Tube to Rotalock, 7/8" Sweat to 1 1/4"-12 ThreadService Valves and
998-0034-15 Stub Tube to Rotalock, 1/2" Sweat (OD Applied) to 1"-14 Thread
Page 1Matthew Meier
04/04/2018
Copyright © 2010 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.
 of  2
PartNumberCategory Description
998-0069-00
Stub Tube to Rotalock, 7/8" Sweat to 1 1/4"-12 Thread and 1/2" Sweat
to 1"-14 Thread
998-0510-39 Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 7/8" Sweat
998-0510-90 Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 7/8" Sweat
998-0510-98 Service Valve Kit, 1"-14 Thread to 1/2" Sweat
998-5100-42
Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 3/4" Sweat and 1"-14 Thread to
1/2" Sweat
998-5100-48
Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 7/8" Sweat and 1"-14 Thread to
1/2" Sweat
Page 2Matthew Meier
04/04/2018
Copyright © 2010 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.
 of  2